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Bouthieb

EVENTNAME

40 KM BEV Qualifier

Tuesday, October 25, 2022

Bouthieb

80 KM BEV Qualifier

Tuesday, November 1, 2022

Dubai

40 Km DIEC Qualifier

Wednesday, November 2, 2022

Dubai

119 Km Al Wasl Endurance Ride for Private Stables

Thursday, November 3, 2022

Dubai

119 Km Seeh Al Salam Endurance Challenge - Open

Saturday, November 5, 2022

Bouthieb

40 KM BEV Qualifier

Saturday, November 5, 2022

Bouthieb

80 KM BEV Qualifier

Monday, November 7, 2022

Bouthieb

CEI 1* 100 km Al Ain Endurance Ride

Monday, November 7, 2022

Bouthieb

CEIl 2* 120 km Al Ain Endurance Ride

Wednesday, November 16, 2022

Dubai

40 Km DIEC Qualifier

Thursday, November 17, 2022

Dubai

119 km Al Marmoom Endurance Cup

Saturday, November 19, 2022

Bouthieb

CEN 120 km Endurance ride

Sunday, November 20, 2022

Bouthieb

40 KM BEV Qualifier

Sunday, November 20, 2022

Bouthieb

80 KM BEV Qualifier

Tuesday, November 22, 2022

Dubai

101 km CEI* Endurance Qualifier

Wednesday, November 23, 2022

Dubai

80 Km DIEC Qualifier

Thursday, November 24, 2022

Dubai

119 Km Commemoration Day Endurance Ride for Private Stables

Sunday, November 27, 2022

Al Wathba

CEN 120 km National Day Cup

Saturday, December 3, 2022

Al Wathba

CEN 100 km HH Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak for Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup

Friday, December 9, 2022

Bouthieb

40 KM BEV Qualifier

Friday, December 9, 2022

Bouthieb

80 KM BEV Qualifier

Sunday, December 11, 2022

Bouthieb

CEI 1* 100 km

Sunday, December 11, 2022

Bouthieb

CEl 2* 120 km Endurance ride

Sunday, December 11, 2022

Bouthieb

CEIl 3* 160 km Endurance ride

Monday, December 12, 2022

Dubai

101 km CEIM1* Endurance Qualifier

Tuesday, December 13, 2022

Dubai

80 Km DIEC Qualifier

Wednesday, December 14, 2022

Dubai

119 km Jumeirah Endurance Cup

Thursday, December 15, 2022

Dubai

119 km DIEC Endurance Ride for Private Stables

Thursday, December 22, 2022

Bouthieb

CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for Private Owners

Friday, December 23, 2022

Bouthieb

CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for ladies

Sunday, December 25, 2022

Bouthieb

CEl 2* 120 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup

Sunday, December 25, 2022

Bouthieb

CEI 1* 100 km

Thursday, December 29, 2022

Dubai

119 Km Dubai Crown Prince Ride for Ladies

Friday, December 30, 2022

Bouthieb

CEN 120 km Endurance ride

Saturday, December 31, 2022

Bouthieb

40 KM BEV Qualifier

Saturday, December 31, 2022

Bouthieb

80 KM BEV Qualifier

[l watHBA [l puBal [l BOUTHIEB

T. :+9712 6661800

F :+9712 6655700

P.0.Box : 3234, Abu Dhabi
E-mail : endurancefduaeerf.ae

www.uaeerf.ae
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Endurance Season 2022 - 2023

T

DAY/DATE

Tuesday, January 3, 2023

VENUE |

Dubai

o el [ \

EVENTNAME

119 Km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Ride for Private Stables

Wednesday, January 4, 2023

Dubai

119 Km Yamamah Endurance Cup for Mares

Saturday, January 7, 2023

Dubai

119 Km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Cup

Thursday, January 12, 2023

Dubai

40 Km DIEC Qualifier

Monday, January 16, 2023

Bouthieb

CEN 120 km Endurance ride

Tuesday, January 17, 2023

Bouthieb

40 KM BEV Qualifier

Tuesday, January 17, 2023

Bouthieb

80 KM BEV Qualifier

Tuesday, January 31, 2023

Dubai

CEIl 1* 101 km Endurance Qualifier

Wednesday, February 1, 2023

Dubai

40 Km DIEC Qualifier

Thursday, February 2, 2023

Dubai

119 Km Al Fahidi Endurance Cup

Sunday, February 12, 2023

Al Wathba

160 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup

Wednesday, February 15, 2023

Dubai

80 Km DIEC Qualifier

Thursday, February 16, 2023

Dubai

119 Km Hatta Endurance Cup for Private Stables

Saturday, February 18, 2023

Al Wathba

CEN 100 km Sheikha Fatma bint Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan Ladies Endurance Cup

Sunday, February 19, 2023

Al Wathba

CEN 100 KM Sheikh Mohammed Bin Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Private Owners

Thursday, February 23, 2023

Bouthieb

CEN 100 km Sh Sultan b Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Private Owners

Friday, February 24, 2023

Bouthieb

CEN 100 km Sh Sultan b Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Ladies

Saturday, February 25, 2023

Bouthieb

CEI 2* 155 KM (84 first day + 71 km second day) Sh Sultan b Zayed Al Nahyan Festival ride

Sunday, February 26, 2023

Bouthieb

CEI JYR1*100 km Sh Sultan b Zayed Al Nahyna Festival Cup for Junior and Young Riders

Monday, February 27, 2023

Dubai

119 Km HH Sh. Mohammed b. Rashid Al Maktoum E. R. for Ladies

Tuesday, February 28, 2023

Dubai

119 Km HH Sh. Mohammed b. Rashid Al Maktoum E. R. for Private Stables

Wednesday, March 1, 2023

Dubai

119 Km Gamilati Endurance Cup for Mares

Friday, March 3, 2023

Dubai

160 Km HH Sh. Mohammed b. Rashid Al Maktoum E. Cup

Saturday, March 4, 2023

Bouthieb

40 KM BEV Qualifier

Saturday, March 4, 2023

Bouthieb

80 KM BEV Qualifier

Sunday, March 5, 2023

Bouthieb

CEI 1* 100 km

Thursday, March 9, 2023

Dubai

119 Km Endurance Trainers Cup

Friday, March 17, 2023

Al Wathba

CEN 100 km Sheikh Zayed b Mansoor b Zayed Al Nahyan Endurance Cup (Private Owners Ride)

Saturday, March 18, 2023

Al Wathba

CEN 100 km Abu Dhabi Festival Endurance Rides for Ladies

Sunday, March 19, 2023

Al Wathba

120 km Abu Dhabi Festival Endurance Cup ( Open Ride)

[l watHBA [l puBal [l BOUTHIEB

T. :+9712 6661800

F :+9712 6655700

P.0.Box : 3234, Abu Dhabi
E-mail : endurancefduaeerf.ae

www.uaeerf.ae
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aS 40 alil 380 Luallal) cud sy 4B Gl Bouthib Tuesday, October 25, 2022
S 80 Aalill 5 a8 Aialladl Cudgn 4 B (3l Bouthib Tuesday, October 25, 2022

oS 40 Lalil) 580 A gal) 8 Asa (Bl Dubai Tuesday, November 1, 2022

AS119 Adlaial a8l &) 1Y g Laldd) COaudl) Jua gl (S Gl Dubai Wednesday, November 2, 2022
a8 119 aludl s gaad Glaw Dubai Thursday, November 3, 2022

28 40 Aalill 3 ual dpallal) cud g 43 8 (gl Bouthib Saturday, November 5, 2022

aS 80 Lalil 5,08l pallal) cudgr 4 B (Bhm Bouthib Saturday, November 5, 2022

(*1) 192 aS 100 58U Cpad) Glaw Bouthib Monday, November 7, 2022

(*2) A9 aS 120 528U ¢l Glaw Bouthib Monday, November 7, 2022

a8 40 Aalill 5,080 A gal) 0 Aipda Bla Dubai Wednesday, November 16, 2022

AS 119 38l 4 g jall (S (Blow Dubai Thursday, November 17, 2022

a8 120 Aalill 3,080 dpalladf ud g 43 8 (3l Bouthib Saturday, November 19, 2022

S 40 Aalill 508 Aalladl Cudgn & B (Bl Bouthib Sunday, November 20, 2022

S 80 Lalill 308l dpallal) cud g 43 B (gl Bouthib Sunday, November 20, 2022

(*1) 92 aS 101 3,80 A gall (03 Ayra (B Dubai Tuesday, November 22, 2022

oS 80 Lalill 5 a8l A gull 9 Adite (Blow Dubai Wednesday, November 23, 2022

AS 119 Al &l a5 Laldd) cBlhudl 1gdll a g (Gl Dubai Thursday, November 24, 2022
A 120 Baniall A ) el jla¥t A3 gal dagll o gl GulS o Al Wathba Sunday, November 27, 2022

NOV 2022 | 0CT 22 |

aS 100 Slaead) (lom ~Aalil) CSldaudl & i il Aabld A3 gaw uls Al Wathba Saturday, December 3, 2022
S 40 Lalil 58l dpallal) cud gy 4y B Bouthib Friday, December 9, 2022

#S 80 (Ll 5 80 dgallall cud gy 43 8 (3lans Bouthib Friday, December 9, 2022

(*1) A92 pS 100 8080 Aallal) il o 4y B (Glams Bouthib Sunday, December 11, 2022

(*2) (32 aS 120 380 dpallall qudgs 4 B (Gl Bouthib Sunday, December 11, 2022

(*3) (154 pS 160 5,480 pallal) curd gr & B (oms Bouthib Sunday, December 11, 2022

(*1) A9 aS 101 58U Ldgal) o0 dra (Glow Dubai Monday, December 12, 2022

S 80 Al 5080 4 al) 3 Apda (Blow Dubai Tuesday, December 13, 2022

aS 119 548U 5 jpaad) (Gl Dubai Wednesday, December 14, 2022

aS 119 4blacal g A ) 33N 5 dualdd) s anadaall § 80 4 gal) (a Alsa (Gl Dubai Thursday, December 15, 2022
5100 Aalal) colbaa) (Gl - 3 Addia 4 gal) Gusiy ganddl cuabia uls Bouthib Thursday, December 22, 2022
S 100 sl (Gpan - 580 Ak Al gal) (i ) sacid) uabua ulS Bouthib Friday, December 23, 2022

(*2) aS 120 - 5480 A 4dais 4 gall i) sacdl quabia Gals Bouthib Sunday, December 25, 2022

(*1) (154 pS 100 5,480 Luallal) usd gr & B (Soms Bouthib Sunday, December 25, 2022

a8 119 liad) (Glaw - 3381 0 e Ny gam (Gl Dubai Thursday, December 29, 2022

pS 120 Al 5,080 Lpallall cudgs 438 Gloms Bouthib Friday, December 30, 2022

aS 40 (Lalil 580 dgallall cud gr 43 8 (Glan Bouthib Saturday, December 31, 2022

e aS 80 380 Aalladf g 8 (Glow Bouthib Saturday, December 31, 2022
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S 119 52 &1 1Y) g Aalil) o) (Gl - 080 3 3o (A gam Glom Dubai Tuesday, January 3, 2023
5119 w30 Aalad s Dubai Wednesday, January 4, 2023

2119 380 1 e g gam S Dubai Saturday, January 7, 2023

S 40 Lalih 5l 4 gal) a0 dine Gl Dubai Thursday, January 12, 2023

(o120 a8 120 580 Lpadlal) il g2 A B (lopms Bouthib Monday, January 16, 2023

AS 40 (Al 3 080 dyallall cud g A B Gl Bouthib Tuesday, January 17, 2023

AS 80 Al 5 aal Luallal) Cud g3 4 B lpau Bouthib Tuesday, January 17, 2023

(*1) 92 aS 101 380 A gal) (23 e (Spmu Dubai Tuesday, January 31, 2023

S 40 (Lalil) 3l A ool 3 Adira (Glon Dubai Wednesday, February 1, 2023

S 119 58l oo dll uls Dubai Thursday, February 2, 2023

() S 160 b Adida Basial) Ay jall &) Jua¥) A g3 sy gacdll ialaa il Al Wathba Sunday, February 12, 2023

2S 80 Al 5 a8l 4 gal) a3 Abisa Blou Dubai Wednesday, February 15, 2023

AS 119 Alcsal g3 81 &) i) g Laldl) bl Uia (lons Dubai Thursday, February 16, 2023

£ 100 St (o =5 380 (gl 0T 41 O peae iy Aalild AA0A)) S Al Wathba Saturday, February 18, 2023

28 100 Aualil) cddan) (flopeind 28U (g I &5 o geaia o dana foadd] (il Al Wathba Sunday, February 19, 2023

S 100 Lualid) o) gl - g JT a5 ¢ Ml Fraddl Gl e Bouthib Thursday, February 23, 2023

S 100 Clseadl (Blon = Sl J 415 G Qabas ) o g Bouthib Friday, February 24, 2023

(0 a5l 2S 71 5 28 84 31 psall Case) *2 (old pS.155 o I 415 O (alas frad) (s Bouthib Saturday, February 25, 2023
(*1) (52 28 100 il y ladl) (o I w1 ¢ Gals ) s Bouthib Sunday, February 26, 2023

AS 119 Clisad) (Glamun Al Adia o 930 JF 3815 Cp 2ada sl ganad) ialia Gl e Dubai Monday, February 27, 2023

#5119 g2l & iy g Aualal) ALl i bbb s -abl 4diin o i 1 331 (1 Sana sl gandl i gla e Dubai Tuesday, February 28, 2023

S 119 Gl A iliaa uls Dubai Wednesday, March 1, 2023

(cote) 3480 oS 160 bl Atila o i (015 i tana ) gadd) caalia S Dubai Friday, March 3, 2023
S 40 (Al 3,0l Auallall il gy Ag B (o Bouthib Saturday, March 4, 2023

S 80 Al 5,8l Luallad) gy 40 B (3lsw Bouthib Saturday, March 4, 2023

(*1) 492 2S 100 5380 dyallall Gl Ay B Glopas Bouthib Sunday, March 5, 2023

AS 119 5,01 G jaall s Dubai Thursday, March 9, 2023

S 100 Aualid) cdbaa) Glopes -Clos I 815 O speia (o ) gl (ulS Al Wathba Friday, March 17, 2023
2100 chuaadl o = Jaaill g 508l b gl ln g (Flosm Al Wathba Saturday, March 18, 2023

(z.584) 28120 Jaaillg 5,080 b5 gl o o Flome Al Wathba Sunday, March 19, 2023
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